

Specification



Product Code	Barcode
F48251	5060069388070

Product	
Chocolate Sponge Pudding (1 x 12)	

Modified	10/09/2024
----------	------------

Print Date	27/09/2024
------------	------------

Version	1
---------	---

Description	A Chocolate Sponge Pudding covered with a Chocolate Sauce
-------------	---

Ingredients Declaration

Water, Sugar, Free Range Egg, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids), Whipping Cream (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Alkalised Cocoa Powder, Plain Chocolate (2%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Milk Compound Coating (2%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dextrose Monohydrate, Raising Agent (Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin)), Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Stabiliser Mix (Water, Sugar, Emulsifiers: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids), Natural Flavouring

Handling

For Best Results Reheat from Frozen – Remove from the Flow Wrap and turn upside down onto a Serving Dish. Microwave on Full Power (1800 Watt) for 50-80 Seconds. Ensure that the Pudding releases from the Pot and has reached the desired temperature.

Shelf Life (Months)	18
---------------------	----

Defrost Shelf Life (Days)	0
---------------------------	---

Cereals Containing Gluten
Yes
Soya
Yes
Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites
No
Celery
No
Mollusc
No
Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers
No

Egg
Yes
Nut
May Contain
Sesame
No
Fish
No
Lupin
No
Suitable for Vegetarians
Yes

Milk
Yes
Peanut
No
Mustard
No
Crustacean
No
Suitable for Vegans
No

Energy (kJ)
1243

Energy (kcal)
297

Fat (g)
14.3

Of which Saturates (g)
6

Protein (g)
4.1

Carbohydrates (g)
37.9

Of which Sugars (g)
25.1

Of which Starch (g)
12.6

Fibre (g)
1.7

Salt (g)
0.39

Sodium (mg)
156

Packaging 1
P60850 - Pud Outer for C0106 POT

Packaging 2
P08940 - White CPET Pudding Pot

Packaging 1 (g)
124

Packaging 1 Quantity
1

Packaging 2 (g)
112

Packaging 2 Quantity
12

Packaging 3
P07520 - New 360mm Flow Wrap Film

Packaging 4

Packaging 3 (g)
12

Packaging 3 Quantity
12

Packaging 4 (g)

Packaging 4 Quantity

Packaging 5

Label
P93211 - M Desserts Pink Printed Label

Packaging 5 (g)

Packaging 5 Quantity

Label Quantity
1

Net Case Weight (kg)
1.68

Gross Case Weight (kg)
1.93

Gross Pallet Weight (kg)
346.12

Cases Per Layer
15

Layers Per Pallet
11

Cases Per Pallet
165

Cuts Per Unit

Unit Weight (g)
140

Number of Units Per Case
12